

Mat Suit Case No. 154 Of 2024

Present:Sri P.K. Adhikary

Addl Dist Judge, 4th Court Bardhaman

Order No. 18 dt: 05.01.2026

Today the case is fixed for W S by the OP id exparte.

Both Parties file haziras

No W S is filed by the OP.

It appears that statutory period of filing WS has already been over.

Under such circumstances let the case do proceed ex parte against O.P./ wife

Fix 01.04.2026 for exparte hearing under order A rule 10 CPC.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist Judge, 4th Court
Bardhaman

Sd/-

Addl. Dist Judge, 4th Court
Bardhaman