

Mat Suit Case No. 154 Of 2024
Present: Sri S.P. Chattapadhyay
Addl Dist Judge, FTC 2nd Court Burdwan in charge of Addl Dist Judge, 4th Court
Burdwan

Order No. 23 dt: 29.07.2026

Today the case is fixed for exparte hearing under order A rule 10 CPC

Petitioner files hazira

OP also files hazira

Regular P.O.is on transfer.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 17.11.2026 for exparte hearing under order A rule 10 CPC.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist Judge, 4th Court
Bardhaman inc

Sd/-

Addl. Dist Judge, 4th Court
Bardhaman **inc**